Future Architecture

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

2020 Call for Ideas

The call is open to emerging architects, landscape architects, urban planners, designers, engineers, artists, curators, people involved in architectural communication, and anyone whose professional work is focused on the future of architecture and living environments. To be eligible as an emerging creative for the Future Architecture Platform, applicants must meet the following criteria:

- The applicant's independent work(s) related to architecture or city development were created after graduation and within the last two years;
- The applicant has publicly presented or published their independent work(s);
- The applicant has not yet attained recognition by having a body of critically recognized work at major and established institutions or publishers;
- The applicant has not participated in previous Future Architecture Platform activities;
- The applicant may be an individual or a collective.

The Call starts at 12:00 pm CET on 18 November 2019, and all entries must be received by 16:00 pm CET on 6 January 2020. Multiple entries are permitted as an individual or as a collective.

Please read carefully before applying

The Future Architecture Platform reserves the right to review (or allow others to review on our behalf) your entry for its appropriateness on the grounds of compliance with the terms and conditions. We reserve the right, without notice, to eliminate any entry we consider inappropriate.

The applicants are entirely responsible for the content of their entries, which we may publish on the Future Architecture website. Accordingly, you declare that:

(i) You are the sole author of your entry and that its submission will not infringe the rights of others;

(ii) Your entry is your original work and is not copied wholly or substantially from any other work or material;

(iii) You own all intellectual property rights (including copyright) in and to the material or content of your entry, and have the full right to submit such material to us and to grant the rights granted to us hereunder;

(iv) Your entry must not be in any form defamatory, obscene, or unlawful.

(v) You have obtained the express consent of any person that may be visually identifiable in your entry.

You agree to allow Future Architecture platform and its members in a coordinated effort to use materials of your entry in any manner (including, without limitation, to copy, display, transmit, make derivative works of or distribute the same), in any media and without compensation, including for purposes of review and judgement and for promotional purposes with naming of the author.

These rules shall be governed by Slovenian law and Slovenian courts will have jurisdiction in the case of any dispute.

Personal Data Protection Act General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

For the purposes of implementation of the programme of the Future Architecture platform, MAO collects and processes your personal data, namely:

- first name and surname
- date of birth,
- email address,
- phone number,
- nationality,
- country of origin
- profession
- newsletters

Your personal data will be processed and retained in accordance with the provisions of the Personal Data Protection Act and General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). Your consent allowing the organiser to collect, process and retain personal data will serve as the basis for the data processing.

By clicking the checkbox Consent to Personal Data Processing, which is an integral part of the application, participants express their consent to the transmission, collection, processing and retention of their personal data. Your personal data will be retained until you have withdrawn your consent. The organiser will destroy your personal data once the purpose for which the personal data has been collected is fulfilled.

Please note that you may withdraw your Consent at any time by sending your withdrawal request to the following address: Museum of Architecture and Design MAO, Rusjanov trg 7, 1000 Ljubljana, or via email to info@futurearchitectureplatform.org. Upon receiving your request for withdrawal the Museum of Architecture and Design will immediately discontinue any collection and processing of your personal data and will erase from its records all your personal data obtained for the purposes of implementation of the programme of the Future Architecture platform.

Competition participants may at any time request from the organiser access to as well as a transcript, copy, supplement, rectification, blocking or erasure of their personal data or discontinuation of processing of their personal data for said purpose. Participants also have the right to request restriction of processing of personal data from the organiser as well as the right to data portability and the right to object to processing. Participants can send their request to the following address: Museum of Architecture and Design MAO, Rusjanov trg 7, 1000 Ljubljana, or via email to info@futurearchitectureplatform.org. Finally, participants have the right to lodge a complaint with the Information Commissioner if they believe there has been an infringement in the processing of their personal data.

The organiser hereby informs you that it will not transmit the collected personal data to third parties unless there exists a legal basis for such transmission. The organiser will record any transmission of personal data in the transmissions record and inform you thereof.

I hereby give my consent to the processing of submitted personal data for the purposes of the international competition of the Future Architecture platform, coordinated by the Museum of Architecture and Design, and to having my personal data published on www.futurearchitectureplatform.org. I request that my personal data be erased immediately after receipt of a withdrawal of consent notice or once the purpose for which the personal data was collected has been fulfilled.

MORE INFO <u>futurearchitectureplatform.org</u> <u>info@futurearchitectureplatform.org</u> +386 1 548 4274 STAY INFORMED

- Facebook
- 🎐 Twitter
- Instagram





Co-funded by the Creative Europe Programme of the European Union